1May. 31. 2011 9:10AM 5STOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-2480; Fax (No. 0187 P. 6 4/007

## TO:ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL RIVES LLP COMPANY:900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/06/2011 900191216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 004222 Frame 0857. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the effective date to be January 19, 2010.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRJ Group, Inc.		04/29/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Troy Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	130 LIONS DRIVE
City:	Hazleton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744224	STOPAIN
Registration Number:	3445830	STOPAIN. PUTS PAIN IN ITS PLACE.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(503) 294-9584

Phone: Email:

awglazer@stoel.com, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name:

Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Suite 2600

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42171-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick P. Hartigan, SR Paralegal

tMay. 31. 2011 9:10AM 5STOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-2480: 5/007 Fax sNo. 0187 P. 7

TO: ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL RIVES LLP COMPANY: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
Date:	05/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif	

UMay.31. 2011 9:10AM BSTOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-2480 4/005 Fax 100.0187 P. 4

TO: ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL RIVES .LP COMPANY: 900 SW FIFTH AVE. &

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/10/2010 900164336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	--	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRJ Group, inc.		01/19/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troy Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	130 Lions Drive
City:	Hazleton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744224	STOPAIN
Registration Number:	3445830	STOPAIN. PUTS PAIN IN ITS PLACE.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(503) 294-9584

Email:

TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name:

Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1:

900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Sulte 2600

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42171-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan/SR Paralegal
Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/

 $_{\mathbf{t}}$ May. 31. 2011 9:10AM  $_{\mathbf{\epsilon}}$ STOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-2480 $_{\mathbf{E}}$  5/005  $_{\mathbf{fax}}$  No. 0187 P. 5

TO:ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL R) .S LLP COMPANY:900 SW FIFTH ENUE

Date: 08/10/2010

Total Attachments: 2
source=DRJ !P Assignment#page1,tif
source=DRJ !P Assignment#page2.tif

tMay. 31. 2011 9:11AM 5STOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-2480; 6/007 Fax εNo. 0187 P.

TO:ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL RIVES LLP COMPANY:900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Assignment") is made nunc pro tune, effective as of January 19, 2010, between DRJ Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Troy Healthcare, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all intellectual property owned or licensed by Assignor, including, without limitation, all formulas, recipes, specifications and manufacturing processes, procedures and parameters developed by Assignor, all other know-how, trade secrets, confidential or proprietary information, customer lists, technical information, data, process technology, plans, drawings and blue prints in which Assignor has a proprietary interest, and those trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignor's name is excluded from this Assignment and shall remain the property of Assignor.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of California, excluding its conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of any other state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee do hereby sign this Assignment on April 29, 2011.

Assignor:

Assignee:

DRJ GROUP, INC.

·

Name: Thomas M. Clydesdale

Title: President

The Thomas years, and

Name: Thomas G. Cicini

Title: President

70656321.1 0042171-00004

May. 31. 2011 9:11AM ESTOEL RIVES LLP 503-220-24805 7/007 Fax £No. 0187 P. 9

TO: ANNE W. GLAZER/STOEL RIVES LLP COMPANY: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

- STOPAIN® U.S. Registration #1,744,224 Registration Date: January 5, 1993.
- STOPAIN. Puts Pain in Its Place<sup>®</sup> U.S. Registration #3,445,830 Registration Date: June 10, 2008.

70656321.1 0042171-00004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 05/06/2011